
 

 
 

Friday 7th February 2025  

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Attendance:  

  

Acorns – 96% Sycamores – 93% Elms – 91% Oaks – 99% 

Rowans – 99% Maples – 89% Cherries – 90% Chestnuts – 88% Birches – 94% 

 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week was “ask for help.” Our phrase this week was really well timed 

and complimented the work we have completed for Children’s Mental Health Week. This year’s 

theme was ‘know yourself, grow yourself’ and we focused a lot on feelings and understanding 

how this makes us behave. When we take notice of ourselves and how we feel, we are able to 

make better choices and be more connected with our feelings and behaviours. Noticing these 

things can help us recognise when we need support and this is what we focused on with the 

children across school.  

 

Online Safety Week: Next week is Online Safety week in our school to link up with Childnet’s 

Internet Safety Day on the 11th February. This years theme is “Too good to be true? Protecting 

yourself and others from scams online.”  

 

Class Assembly: Chestnuts will hold their class assembly on Tuesday 18th February at 2:30pm. 

Please enter through the main door of the Base. Once the assembly is finished and everyone is 

ready, children and siblings will be dismissed from school.   

 

World Book Day: This year, World Book Day will take place on Thursday 6th March. Please dress 

up as your favourite book or character from a book. We like to keep this event as low cost as 

possible so we do welcome children making their own costumes at home and seeing their 

creativity and ingenuity. We look forward to seeing your creations! More details about this 

event to follow. 

 
Facebook/ Instagram: Please continue to have a look on our Facebook and Instagram pages to 

see what has happened in school this week. We have regular daily posts to share all of the 

wonderful things that the children are doing.  

 

 

 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 

 
Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 

 
There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 

events planned which will be added.  
 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 26th January 2025 Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Assessment week 

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week Beginning Monday 3rd March 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 4th March 2025 3.00pm to 6.00pm Parents Evening  

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 
Birches class assembly  

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

Our Star of the week award goes to: -  



 

 
 

 

Acorns 

 

Esila for contributing in lessons and always tries her best in everything 
that she does 

Rowans 

 

Cole for challenged himself this week with his learning and he has shown 
an excellent understanding of animal families in science. Well done 
Cole! 

Sycamores 

 

Katie for pushing herself and asking for help when she was unsure. Her 
writing has been brilliant this week 

Maples 

 

Xander for having a great week, asking for help when he has needed it. Well 
done Xander!  

Cherries 

 

Ben for understanding when he needs to step away from his friends to 
regulate.  
 

Elms 

 

Chris As he is asking for help a lot more when completing tasks and always 
tries his best with his work 

Chestnuts 

 

Leo for trying his best to ask for help when he needs it! Well done Leo! 
 

Oaks 

 

George for acting on advice, challenging himself and showing resilience   

Birches Thomas for supporting others when they need help. Well done Thomas! 
 

 

Finally, I hope everyone had a great weekend. Mrs Tones 


